of Entry as detailed in Annexure-A attached to this show cause notice, should 

not be rejected and goods be re-classified under Customs Tariff Heading 

No.25151210 of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975 and why the 

subject Bills of Entry should not be re-assessed; 

(ii) The goods valued at Rs. 12,85,802/- (Rs. Twelve Lakh, Eighty Five 

Thousand, Eight Hundred and Two only) as per as detailed in Annexure A 

attached to this show cause notice should not be confiscated under Section 111 

(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, as the goods are not available for 

confiscation, why fine in lieu of confiscation should not be imposed;  

(iii) Differential/Short paid Customs duty amounting to Rs. 6,49,394/- (Rs. Six 

Lakhs, Forty Nine Thousand, Three Hundred and Ninety Four Only) as 

detailed in Annexure-A attached to this show cause notice should not be 

demanded and recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 

1962 alongwith applicable interest under Section 28AAibid; 

(iv) Penalty should not be imposed upon them under the provisions of Section 112(a)

[...]

notice, should be rejected and goods be re-classified under Customs Tariff 

Heading No.25151210 of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975 

and whether the subject Bills of Entry should not be re-assessed? 

(b) Whether the goods valued at Rs.12,85,802/- (Rs. Twelve Lakhs, Eighty Five 

Thousand, Eight Hundred and Two only) as per as detailed in Annexure A 

attached to the show cause notice should be confiscated under Section 111 (m) 

of the Customs Act, 1962? 

(c) Whether the differential/Short paid Customs duty amounting to Rs.6,49,394/- 

(Rs. Six Lakhs, Forty Nine Thousand, Three Hundred and Ninety Four 

Only) as detailed in Annexure-A attached to the show cause notice should be 

demanded and recovered under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 

alongwith applicable interest under Section 28AA ibid? 

(d) Whether penalty should be imposed under the provisions of Section 112(a) and

[...]

26.8 In view of the above, I find that redemption fine under Section 125 (1) is liable 

to be imposed in lieu of confiscation of subject goods having total assessable value of 

at Rs.14,12,579/- as detailed in  Annexure A to Show Cause Notice. 

27. Whether differential/short paid Customs Duty amounting to 

Rs.6,49,394/- (Rs. Six Lakhs, Forty Nine Thousand, Three Hundred and Ninety 

Four Only) as detailed in Annexure-A, to Show Cause Notice should be demanded 

and recovered under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with 

applicable interest under Section 28AA ibid? 

27.1 Keeping the aforesaid discussions in mind, I proceed to examine the duty